## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Merger and Name Change

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hickey-Freeman Co., Inc.		09/17/2002	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hickey-Freeman Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	101 North Wacker Drive	
Internal Address:	23rd Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0507231	CANTERBURY
Registration Number:	1788257	GILBERT & LODGE
Registration Number:	0057229	
Registration Number:	0511277	HICKEY-FREEMAN
Registration Number:	0865823	ROLLPROOF

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)734-3253

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-734-3252

Email: mcooke@steptoe.com
Correspondent Name: Michelle A. Cooke

Address Line 1: 2121 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Steptoe & Johnson LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

TRADEMARK REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0401 0507237

CH \$140,00

900140527

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39059.0001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle A. Cooke		
Signature:	/michelle cooke/		
Date:	08/07/2009		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certificate of Merger to Hickey Freeman Co, Inc. Delaware#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger to Hickey Freeman Co, Inc. Delaware#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger to Hickey Freeman Co, Inc. Delaware#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0402



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HICKEY-FREEMAN CO., INC.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NYH-F CO." UNDER THE NAME OF "HICKEY-FREEMAN CO., INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2002 AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEFINE.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3547115 8100M

020578727

AUTHENTICATION: 1991558

DATE: 09-19-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0403

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 09/17/2002 020578727 - 3547115

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

HICKEY-FREEMAN CO., INC., (A New York Domestic Corporation)

INTO

NYH-F CO.
(A Delaware Domestic Corporation)

Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Dollawing Central Composition Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Centrale of Mergers

FIRST: The name of each constituent corporation is

State of

Name

Incorporation

NYH-F Co.

Hickey-Freeman Co., Inc.

Delaware

New York

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger and Plan of Merger and Reorganization has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252.

THIRD; The name of the surviving corporation is NYH-F Co., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTII: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation, except that, ARTICLE FIRST shall be amended as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is HICKEY-FREEMAN CO., INC. (hereinafter the "Corporation")."

TRADEMARK REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0404 September 2002 filed with the Secretary of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at c/o Hartmarx Corporation, 23rd Floor, 101 North Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois, 60606, the place of business of the sole shareholder of surviving corporation.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said applying exponation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 17th Gay of September, 2002.

y: May

Name: Teras R. Proczko

Title: Sccretary

2

SO\SO ST8.ON 90:90 SO' 91\90

RECORDED: 08/07/2009

Các